HOUSE BILL No. 2478

By Committee on Federal and State Affairs

2-8

9 AN ACT concerning the problem gambling grant fund; amending K.S.A. 10 2006 Supp. 79-4806 and repealing the existing section. 11 12 Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas: 13 Section 1. K.S.A. 2006 Supp. 79-4806 is hereby amended to read as follows: 79-4806. On July 1 of each year or as soon thereafter as sufficient 14 15 moneys are available, \$80,000 \$380,000 credited to the state gaming revenues fund shall be transferred and credited to the problem gambling 16 17 grant fund established by K.S.A. 2006 Supp. 79-4805, and amendments 18 thereto. 19 Sec. 2. K.S.A. 2006 Supp. 79-4806 is hereby repealed. 20 Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 21 publication in the statute book.